5/19/2020

SHARON R. BOCK
Clerk & Comptroller

Falm Beach County

CASE NUMBER: 50-2018-CA-002317-XXXX-MB
CASE STYLE: SAHM, WALTER E V BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC
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Date

02/23/2018

02/23/2018
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02/27/2018

02/27/2018
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03/02/2018

03/07/2018

03/09/2018

07/30/2018

eCaseView
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Description

CIVIL COVER SHEET

COMPLAINT

PAID $906.00 ON RECEIPT 2554525
DIVISION ASSIGNMENT

SUMMONS ISSUED

PAID $10.00 ON RECEIPT 2558916
SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
COMPLAINT

COMPLAINT

MOTION TO STRIKE

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx
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09/13/2018

09/18/2018

09/18/2018

09/18/2018

09/20/2018

09/24/2018

10/09/2018

10/10/2018

10/10/2018

06/18/2019

07/29/2019

08/01/2019

08/01/2019

08/01/2019

08/01/2019

08/01/2019

08/01/2019

eCaseView

ORDER E ARTAU DTD E ARTAU DTD 9/11/18 DENYING PLTS EX PARTE MOTION TO STRIKE DOCKET
ENTRY NUMBER 8, BUT GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT. PLTS 20 DAYS LEAVE
TO DO SO.

COMPLAINT

SUMMONS ISSUED

SUMMONS ISSUED

PAID $20.00 ON RECEIPT 2846390

SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)

SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)

ANSWER

NOTICE OF FILING

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE F/B PLTS

AGREED ORDER KASTRENAKES ON PLTS' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT
FOR FORECLOSURE - GRANTED. PLTS' 3RD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE IS DEEMED
FILED AS OF 6/18/19. DFTS SHALL HAVE 20 DAYS TO RESPOND. DTD 7/29/19

SUMMONS ISSUED
SUMMONS ISSUED
SUMMONS ISSUED
SUMMONS ISSUED
SUMMONS ISSUED

SUMMONS ISSUED
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08/01/2019

08/02/2019

08/02/2019

08/02/2019

08/16/2019

08/16/2019

08/16/2019

08/16/2019

08/19/2019

08/27/2019

09/17/2019

10/16/2019

11/25/2019

11/25/2019

02/14/2020

02/20/2020

03/02/2020

03/03/2020

03/04/2020

eCaseView

SUMMONS ISSUED

SUMMONS ISSUED

PAID $62.50 ON RECEIPT 3275169
PAID $37.50 ON RECEIPT 3275185
SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
NOTICE OF EMAIL DESIGNATION
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
MOTION FOR DEFAULT

AFFIDAVIT

MOTION FOR DEFAULT

NOTICE OF HEARING

OBJECTION

LIS PENDENS BOOK 31273 PAGE 1638-1639

PAID $9.60 ON RECEIPT 3567015
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03/04/2020

03/04/2020

03/04/2020

03/04/2020

03/04/2020

03/05/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/09/2020

03/17/2020

03/20/2020

03/22/2020

03/24/2020

04/09/2020

04/25/2020

eCaseView

EMERGENCY MOTION

E-FILED DUPLICATE FILING

EMERGENCY MOTION

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE - F/B DFT BRIAN M O'CONNELL
ANSWER

ORDER DENYING KASTRENAKES DTD 3/5/20: EMERGENCY CONSTITUTIONAL MANDATE EMERGENCY
MOTION BY ATTYS -IN-FACT ELIOT BERNSTEIN AND CANDICE BERNSTEIN ETC FOR AN EMERGENCY
COURT ORDERS FOR PROTECTION AGAINST LEGEAL THREATS FROM LICENSED ATTYS AT LAW WHO
DO EVIL BUT RETALIATE WHEN MADE TO SEE HEAR AND TALK ABOUT THEIR OWN EVIL AND THEIR
AFTERMATH DENIED AS AN EMERGENCY

NOTICE OF INTENT

ORDER OF DEFAULT

ORDER OF DEFAULT

ORDER OF DEFAULT

SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
EMERGENCY MOTION

E-FILED DUPLICATE FILING

ORDER KASTRENAKES DTD 3/24/20: URGENT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWER DUE
TO ISSUE WITH COVID-19 VIRUS GRANTED IN PART DFT CANDICE MICHELLE BERNSTINE ( PRO SE ) IS
ORDERED TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT BY APRIL 27, 2020

AMENDED NOTICE TAKING DEPO

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx
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| 65 04/27/2020 MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
| 66 05/11/2020 MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
| 67 05/12/2020 AMENDED NOTICE TAKING DEPO
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