



**SHARON R. BOCK**  
Clerk & Comptroller  
Palm Beach County



**CASE NUMBER: 50-2018-CA-002317-XXXX-MB**  
**CASE STYLE: SAHM, WALTER E V BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY LLC**

Dockets & Documents ▾

Public =

VOR =

In Process =   
Page Size: All ▾

Docket Number	Effective Date	Description
1	02/23/2018	CIVIL COVER SHEET
2	02/23/2018	COMPLAINT
4	02/23/2018	PAID \$906.00 ON RECEIPT 2554525
3	02/27/2018	DIVISION ASSIGNMENT
5	02/27/2018	SUMMONS ISSUED
6	02/27/2018	PAID \$10.00 ON RECEIPT 2558916
7	03/02/2018	SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
8	03/07/2018	COMPLAINT
9	03/09/2018	COMPLAINT
10	07/30/2018	MOTION TO STRIKE

11	09/13/2018	ORDER E ARTAU DTD E ARTAU DTD 9/11/18 DENYING PLTS EX PARTE MOTION TO STRIKE DOCKET ENTRY NUMBER 8, BUT GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT. PLTS 20 DAYS LEAVE TO DO SO.
12	09/18/2018	COMPLAINT
13	09/18/2018	SUMMONS ISSUED
14	09/18/2018	SUMMONS ISSUED
15	09/20/2018	PAID \$20.00 ON RECEIPT 2846390
16	09/24/2018	SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
17	10/09/2018	SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
18	10/10/2018	ANSWER
19	10/10/2018	NOTICE OF FILING
20	06/18/2019	MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE F/B PLTS
21	07/29/2019	AGREED ORDER KASTRENAKES ON PLTS' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE THIRD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE - GRANTED. PLTS' 3RD AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE IS DEEMED FILED AS OF 6/18/19. DFTS SHALL HAVE 20 DAYS TO RESPOND. DTD 7/29/19
22	08/01/2019	SUMMONS ISSUED
23	08/01/2019	SUMMONS ISSUED
24	08/01/2019	SUMMONS ISSUED
25	08/01/2019	SUMMONS ISSUED
28	08/01/2019	SUMMONS ISSUED
29	08/01/2019	SUMMONS ISSUED

	30	08/01/2019	SUMMONS ISSUED
	26	08/02/2019	SUMMONS ISSUED
	27	08/02/2019	PAID \$62.50 ON RECEIPT 3275169
	31	08/02/2019	PAID \$37.50 ON RECEIPT 3275185
	32	08/16/2019	SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
	33	08/16/2019	SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
	34	08/16/2019	SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
	35	08/16/2019	SERVICE RETURNED (NUMBERED)
	36	08/19/2019	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
	37	08/27/2019	NOTICE OF EMAIL DESIGNATION
	38	09/17/2019	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
	39	10/16/2019	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
	40	11/25/2019	MOTION FOR DEFAULT
	41	11/25/2019	AFFIDAVIT
	42	02/14/2020	MOTION FOR DEFAULT
	43	02/20/2020	NOTICE OF HEARING
	44	03/02/2020	OBJECTION
	45	03/03/2020	LIS PENDENS BOOK 31273 PAGE 1638-1639
	46	03/04/2020	PAID \$9.60 ON RECEIPT 3567015

	47	03/04/2020	EMERGENCY MOTION
	48	03/04/2020	E-FILED DUPLICATE FILING
	49	03/04/2020	EMERGENCY MOTION
	53	03/04/2020	NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE - F/B DFT BRIAN M O'CONNELL
	54	03/04/2020	ANSWER
	52	03/05/2020	ORDER DENYING KASTRENAKES DTD 3/5/20: EMERGENCY CONSTITUTIONAL MANDATE EMERGENCY MOTION BY ATTYS -IN-FACT ELIOT BERNSTEIN AND CANDICE BERNSTEIN ETC FOR AN EMERGENCY COURT ORDERS FOR PROTECTION AGAINST LEGEAL THREATS FROM LICENSED ATTYS AT LAW WHO DO EVIL BUT RETALIATE WHEN MADE TO SEE HEAR AND TALK ABOUT THEIR OWN EVIL AND THEIR AFTERMATH DENIED AS AN EMERGENCY
	55	03/09/2020	NOTICE OF INTENT
	56	03/09/2020	ORDER OF DEFAULT
	57	03/09/2020	ORDER OF DEFAULT
	58	03/09/2020	ORDER OF DEFAULT
	59	03/17/2020	SUBPOENA RETURNED / SERVED
	60	03/20/2020	EMERGENCY MOTION
	61	03/22/2020	E-FILED DUPLICATE FILING
	62	03/24/2020	ORDER KASTRENAKES DTD 3/24/20: URGENT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWER DUE TO ISSUE WITH COVID-19 VIRUS GRANTED IN PART DFT CANDICE MICHELLE BERNSTINE ( PRO SE ) IS ORDERED TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT BY APRIL 27, 2020
	63	04/09/2020	AMENDED NOTICE TAKING DEPO
	64	04/25/2020	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

---

	65	04/27/2020	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
	66	05/11/2020	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
	67	05/12/2020	AMENDED NOTICE TAKING DEPO

---